Vacancy in the submarket has historically remained below vacancy levels in the Washington DC metro area.
The vacancy rate in the submarket is currently 5.4 percent. Vacancy levels are expected to increase in 2020
and level out to an average of 5.7 percent over the next five years. However, the vacancy rate is expected to
remain below that of the Washington DC metro area.

   Source: CoStar, December 2019

ARLINGTON VIEW TERRACE EAST– ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA -- MARKET STUDY

55

Asking rent growth is illustrated in the orange bars in the previous chart. According to Costar, asking rent
growth in the submarket was 1.2 percent over the past 12 months. Over the next five years, asking rent growth
in the submarket is expected to average 1.1 percent.

Age of Housing Stock
The following table illustrate the age of the existing housing stock in the PMA.

As illustrated in the previous table, the majority of the housing stock in the Subject’s PMA was built prior to
1980.

Substandard Housing
The following table illustrates the percentage of housing units that are considered substandard.

The percentage of residents living in substandard housing in the PMA is below that of the MSA and the nation.

Built 2005 or later 1,562 3.0% 68,834 3.0% 3,112,243 2.3%
Built 2000 to 2004 6,327 12.3% 349,750 15.3% 19,663,902 14.7%
Built 1990 to 1999 4,362 8.5% 337,334 14.7% 18,945,953 14.1%
Built 1980 to 1989 5,848 11.4% 373,757 16.3% 18,399,296 13.7%
Built 1970 to 1979 6,630 12.9% 338,545 14.8% 20,920,173 15.6%
Built 1960 to 1969 8,477 16.5% 282,718 12.3% 14,577,264 10.9%
Built 1950 to 1959 7,606 14.8% 223,309 9.8% 14,229,384 10.6%
Built 1940 to 1949 6,617 12.8% 118,021 5.2% 6,903,420 5.1%
Built 1939 or earlier 4,086 7.9% 197,478 8.6% 17,451,760 13.0%
Total Housing Units 51,515 100.0% 2,289,746 100.0% 134,203,395 100.0%

Source: US Census American Community Estimates, January 2020

PMA
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria,

DC-VA-MD-WV MSA
USA

HOUSING STOCK BY YEAR BUILT

Year

2019

SUBSTANDARD HOUSING

Source: Esri Demographics 2019, Novogradac Consulting LLP, January 2020

Washington-Arlington-Alexandria,
DC-VA-MD-WV MSA

Percentage
1.12%

PMA

Percentage
0.74%

USA

Percentage
1.70%

ARLINGTON VIEW TERRACE EAST– ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA -- MARKET STUDY

56

Building Permits
The following table depicts building activity from 2000 through October 2019 for Arlington County.

Approximately 88 percent of building permits issued in Arlington County since 2000 have been for multifamily